
Missouri (19-18) -vs- Auburn (23-13)
3/29/2026 at Auburn, AL (Jane B. Moore Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McCann, Marissa (6-7)
Loss: Herndon, Abby (4-4)
HBP: Harrison, Cierra, Herndon, Abby
PB: Abruscato, Stefania (1), Ratliff, Ava (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Todd Foy First: Paul Smokey Edds Third Base: William Lopez Pellot 
Start: 1:02 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 1,822   Weather: 61 F; Cloudy; 10 mph ESE

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 6 8 1
Auburn 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 7 1

Missouri 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Waits, Addy 3b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Abruscato, Stefania c 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Forrester, Sidney 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Koller, Adi rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blackstun, Danielle rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hay, Abby 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Adcock, Avery pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carr, Abby dp/p 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
    Hill, Saniya pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Sophie 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Uptegrove, Madison ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lenger, Kayley cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Watkins, Nevaeh ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cahalan, Claire lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Harrison, Cierra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCann, Marissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 8 6 3 4 6

3B: Cahalan, Claire (1)
HR: Abruscato, Stefania (1); Carr, Abby (1)
SH: Smith, Sophie (1)
SB: Lenger, Kayley (1)
HBP: Waits, Addy (1)
E: Uptegrove, Madison (1)

Auburn 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shaw, Kylie lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Hastings, Alyssa ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Walker, McKaela rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adams, AnnaLea 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Lessmann, Georgia pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Roebuck, Haven 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Womack, Ma'Nia cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Aumua, Delaney dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Stroud, Kyla ph/dp 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Martin, Thalia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ratliff, Ava c 2 0 1 2 1 1 0
Wilson, Daigle 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Harrison, Ella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Butler, Charley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Herndon, Abby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Geurin, SJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 7 3 3 4 9

SF: Adams, AnnaLea (1)
SB: Walker, McKaela (1)
HBP: Walker, McKaela (1)
E: Butler, Charley (1)
DP: 1

Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrison, Cierra 2.1 3 2 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 11 13 3 2 53
Carr, Abby 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 23
McCann, Marissa (W, 6-7) 3.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 9 1 57
Totals 7 4 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 29 34 13 5 133

Auburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrison, Ella 3.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 5 3 62
Butler, Charley 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 13
Herndon, Abby (L, 4-4) 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 2 27
Geurin, SJ 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 34
Totals 8 6 6 3 4 0 0 1 0 28 33 8 8 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Missouri - Top of 1st MIZ AU
Waits lined out to rf (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Abruscato flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Forrester singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Hay popped up to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Auburn - Bottom of 1st MIZ AU
Shaw, K flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Hastings, A singled to right field (3-2 FBBBK). 0 0
Walker, M hit by pitch (1-2 BKSF); Hastings, A advanced to second. 0 0
Adams, A reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-2 BFFBF); Walker, M advanced to second on
a fielding error by ss, advanced to third; Hastings, A scored on the error, unearned. 0 1
Roebuck, H walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Womack, M struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 0 1
Aumua, D struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 1

Missouri - Top of 2nd MIZ AU
Carr popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Smith walked (3-2 KKFBBBFFB). 0 1
Uptegrove reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Smith out at second 2b to ss. 0 1
Lenger struck out swinging (2-2 SFBFBFS). 0 1

Auburn - Bottom of 2nd MIZ AU
Ratliff, A struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (3-2 FBFBBS). 0 1
Wilson, D grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1
Shaw, K singled to second base (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Hastings, A flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1

Missouri - Top of 3rd MIZ AU
Cahalan grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Waits walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Abruscato homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBKBF); Waits scored. 2 1
Forrester grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 2 1
Hay flied out to lf (2-2 KFFBB). 2 1

Auburn - Bottom of 3rd MIZ AU
Koller to rf for Forrester, Sidney. 2 1
Walker, M flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 2 1
Adams, A singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 1
Carr to p. 2 1
/ to dp for Harrison. 2 1
Roebuck, H flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1
Womack, M singled through the left side (1-0 B); Adams, A advanced to second. 2 1
Lessmann, G pinch ran for A. Adams. 2 1
Stroud, K pinch hit for D. Aumua. 2 1
Womack, M advanced to second on a passed ball; Lessmann, G advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
Stroud, K walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 1
Ratliff, A singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Stroud, K advanced to second; Womack, M scored; Lessmann, G
scored. 2 3
Wilson, D reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Ratliff, A advanced to second; Stroud, K out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 3



Missouri - Top of 4th MIZ AU
Adams, A to 1b for G. Lessmann. 2 3
Butler, C to p for E. Harrison. 2 3
Carr singled to center field (0-0). 2 3
Hill pinch ran for Carr. 2 3
Smith out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hill advanced to second. 2 3
Uptegrove popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Lenger reached on a fielding error by p (1-2 KBFF); Hill advanced to third. 2 3
Lenger stole second. 2 3
Cahalan struck out looking (0-2 SFFFK). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Auburn - Bottom of 4th MIZ AU
Carr to p for Hill. 2 3
Shaw, K singled to left field (1-2 BKK). 2 3
Hastings, A grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Shaw, K advanced to second. 2 3
Walker, M reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBS); Shaw, K advanced to third. 2 3
Carr to dp. 2 3
McCann to p. 2 3
Walker, M stole second. 2 3
Auburn is challenging the call of out at second. 2 3
The call is overturned. 2 3
Adams, A fouled out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Walker, M advanced to third; Shaw, K scored. 2 4
Roebuck, H popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 2 4

Missouri - Top of 5th MIZ AU
Herndon, A to p for C. Butler. 2 4
Waits hit by pitch (1-2 KKB). 2 4
Abruscato grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFB); Waits advanced to second. 2 4
Forrester to rf for Koller. 2 4
Waits advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 4
Forrester struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 4
Hay singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Waits scored. 3 4
Adcock pinch ran for Hay. 3 4
Carr homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Adcock scored. 5 4
Smith singled to first base (0-2 KSFF). 5 4
Uptegrove grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 5 4

Auburn - Bottom of 5th MIZ AU
Hay to 1b for Adcock. 5 4
Womack, M grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBF). 5 4
Stroud, K to dp. 5 4
Stroud, K singled through the left side (3-2 BBKFB). 5 4
Ratliff, A walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Stroud, K advanced to second. 5 4
Martin, T pinch ran for K. Stroud. 5 4
Wilson, D fouled out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 5 4
Shaw, K fouled out to lf (0-2 KS). 5 4

Missouri - Top of 6th MIZ AU
Geurin, S to p for A. Herndon. 5 4
Watkins pinch hit for Lenger. 5 4
Watkins struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 5 4
Cahalan tripled to right field (0-1 F). 5 4
Waits singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBBFF); Cahalan scored. 6 4
Abruscato grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK); Waits advanced to second. 6 4
Forrester lined out to cf (1-1 FB). 6 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Auburn - Bottom of 6th MIZ AU
Lenger to cf for Watkins. 6 4
Hastings, A flied out to lf (0-1 F). 6 4
Walker, M flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 6 4
Adams, A struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 6 4

Missouri - Top of 7th MIZ AU
Hay popped up to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 6 4
Carr walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 4
Smith grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Carr out on the play. 6 4

Auburn - Bottom of 7th MIZ AU
Blackstun to rf for Forrester, Sidney. 6 4
Roebuck, H popped up to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 6 4
Womack, M fouled out to 1b (2-1 BBK). 6 4
Aumua, D to dp for T. Martin. 6 4
Aumua, D fouled out to c (2-2 KKFBB). 6 4


